wells for a total consideration of $19.625 million on June 13, 2008. As part of this transaction, the Company paid
Wind City Oil & Gas, LLC and related companies $10.6 million in return for 2.9 million shares of Miller’s common
stock, the return of all of the Company’s oil and gas leases, a used RD20 drilling rig, compressor and related
components, eight drilled but uncompleted gas wells, and two producing gas wells in settlement of all litigation
between the Company and Wind City Oil & Gas, LLC.

After the sale was completed, the Company paid off all notes, all undisputed payables, transaction fees of $600,000 to
Cresta Capital/Consortium, and paid a transaction fee of $300,000 to Scott Boruff, the new CEO of Miller (see
Employment of New CEO below), a former associate of Cresta and a son-in-law of Deloy Miller the former CEO and
current Chairman of the Board of Directors.

Cresta was also granted a warrant to purchase one million shares of the Company’s common stock for $1.00 per share
for a period expiring three years after the grant date and cancelled the five million performance warrants that it held.

The following proforma balance sheet reflects the sale:

After
April 30, 2008 Adjustment Adjustment

Assets

Cash $ 42,436 $ 6,400,000 $ 6,442,436
Other Current Assets 202,302  202,302
Total Current Assets 244,738  6,644,738

Net Fixed Assets 565,657 810,000 1,375,657

Oil & Gas Properties 1,544,577 (801,319) 993,258
250,000

Other Assets 579,500 579,500

Total Assets $ 2,934,472 $  9,593,153

Liabilities & Stockholders’ Equity
Liabilities
Accounts Payable &
Accrued Expenses $ 599,473 $ (500,000) $ 99,473
Notes Payable 726,630 (726,630) -
Liability for Stock Repurchase 4,350,000 (4,350,000) -
Total Liabilities 5,676,103  99,473

Stockholders’ Equity (2,741,631) 12,235,311 9,493,680

Edgar Filing: MILLER PETROLEUM INC - Form 10KSB

52

Total Liabilities &
Stockholders’ Equity $ 2,934,472 $  9,593,153

32

Edgar Filing: MILLER PETROLEUM INC - Form 10KSB

53

MILLER PETROLEUM, INC.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

April 30, 2008 and 2007

Note 11 - Subsequent Events / Litigation / Employment of New CEO (continued)

On June 20, 2008 the Company purchased a 2007 Atlas COPCO Model RD III drilling rig and related equipment for
approximately $1.9 million. This equipment was financed with a $1.85 million loan secured by a certificate of deposit.

CNX Gas Company, LLC (CNX) commenced litigation in the Chancery Court of Campbell County, State of